

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1008 be amended to read as follows:

```
1
            Page 1, line 10, delete "12" and insert "13".
 2
            Page 2, line 3, delete "of providing" and insert "of identifying
 3
         students and providing".
            Page 2, line 5, after "experienced" insert "or are at risk of
 4
 5
         experiencing".
 6
            Page 3, between lines 14 and 15, begin a new paragraph and insert:
 7
            "(c) If an eligible entity submitting a plan under section 7(3) of
 8
         this chapter is a school corporation, charter school, or accredited
 9
         nonpublic school, the plan developed by the eligible entity under
10
         subsection (a) may include a proposal for identifying, through
         research proven metrics and predictive analytics, students of the
11
12
         school corporation, charter school, or accredited nonpublic school
13
         who have experienced or are at risk of experiencing learning loss
14
         or are not on track to graduate on time.".
15
            Page 3, between lines 29 and 30, begin a new paragraph and insert:
16
            "Sec. 11. An eligible entity that receives a grant under this
17
         chapter may use a portion of the grant money received to
         administer:
18
19
              (1) benchmark;
2.0
              (2) diagnostic; and
21
              (3) formative;
22
         assessments for the purpose of measuring student progress under
23
         the plan developed and submitted to the department under section
24
         7(3) of this chapter.".
2.5
            Page 3, line 30, delete "11." and insert "12.".
26
            Page 3, line 42, delete "12." and insert "13.".
            Page 4, line 10, delete "13." and insert "14.".
27
```

MO100811/DI 110 2021

1	Page 4, line 27, delete "14." and insert "15.".
2	Page 4, line 39, delete "15." and insert "16.".
3	Page 4, line 41, delete "16." and insert "17.".
4	Page 5, line 3, delete "17." and insert "18.".
5	Page 5, line 6, delete "IC 20-32-8.7-13," and insert "IC
6	20-32-8.7-14,".
	(Reference is to EHB 1008 as printed March 26, 2021.)

Senator ZAY

MO100811/DI 110 2021